
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, June 16, 2019

T2B  

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2BP

8016 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenT2BP

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntT2B

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens T2B

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensT2B

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12012 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsT2BP

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyT2B

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2BP

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20024 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronT2BP

20035 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoT2BP

20039 Tunday, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa MedeirosT2BP

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20029 Blue, All American, Michael McGrathT2B

20041 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentT2B

20042 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20043 Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20055 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin FickettT2B

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXA

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8010 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8016 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenAXPB

8017 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8018 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraAXPB

8019 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraAXPB

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXB

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXA

12002 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXA

12010 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellAXA

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12011 Nellie, Miniature Poodle, Arabella LyonAXB

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXA

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16008 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16010 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB
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16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16014 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPA

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20041 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentAXA

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20021 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20006 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20009 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20012 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXB

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20018 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20042 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXA

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24004 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24007 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXA

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOAP

16050 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronOAP

20025 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesOA

20026 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteOA

20029 Blue, All American, Michael McGrathOA

20055 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin FickettOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Artie, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Saylor, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan TellierNAP

8014 Rotten, Havanese, Mary BassingNAA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerNAP

16017 Maizie, All American, Angela ScieszkaNAA

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Gretta, German Shepherd Dog, Roberta GoughNAP

20034 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

NAP

20035 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNAP

20036 Lorek, All American, Kirsten RisdalNAP

20037 Carson, German Shorthaired Pointer, April DybalNAP

20038 Merida, Doberman Pinscher, Theresa RobertsonNAP

20039 Tunday, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa MedeirosNAP

20044 Juno, All American, Daphne IrwinNAP

20032 Baza, Border Collie, Liz ScottNAB

20043 Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Clyde Closson Judge:

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, June 16, 2019

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJDP

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensPJD

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJD

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

16009 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16040 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16014 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPJD

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPJD

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJD

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20040 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsPJD

20041 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentPJD

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopPJD

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXJA

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8010 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8016 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenAJPB

8017 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8018 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraAJPB

8019 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraAJPB

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXJB

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXJB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXJA

12002 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXJA

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12011 Nellie, Miniature Poodle, Arabella LyonAXJB

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16050 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPA

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJA

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16010 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16014 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJA

20041 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentAXJA

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20021 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJB

20006 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20009 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB
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20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20012 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJB

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXJB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20018 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20042 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Halo, Belgian Sheepdog, Susan SpinhireneAXJA

24001 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXJB

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24007 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronOJP

20034 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

OJP

20026 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteOAJ

20029 Blue, All American, Michael McGrathOAJ

20040 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsOAJ

20055 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin FickettOAJ

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Saylor, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan TellierNAJP

8014 Rotten, Havanese, Mary BassingNAJA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerNAJP

16017 Maizie, All American, Angela ScieszkaNAJA

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Gretta, German Shepherd Dog, Roberta GoughNAJP

20035 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNAJP

20036 Lorek, All American, Kirsten RisdalNAJP

20037 Carson, German Shorthaired Pointer, April DybalNAJP

20038 Merida, Doberman Pinscher, Theresa RobertsonNAJP

20039 Tunday, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa MedeirosNAJP

20044 Juno, All American, Daphne IrwinNAJP

20025 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20032 Baza, Border Collie, Liz ScottNAJB

20043 Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Artie, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


